
 

TENDER NOTICE 
  

File:  AP_6/5/8/3 (PWP-187-CON) 

Date: 16 August 2023 

To: Interested Consultants 

Contact: pwp.procurement@sprep.org  

 
Subject:  Award of Contract 

 
Tender Name: PWP-246-CON: Removal and disposal of existing asbestos con-
taining material (ACM) stockpiles at the NCR landfill in Nauru 

 
 
This notice is to inform all interested consultants that the above tender was awarded 
on 17/07/23 to: 
 

 Morecroft Contractors Limited 

 24 Sylvia Park Road 

 Mt Wellington, Auckland 

   New Zealand 

  
With a value of approximately USD 271,477.00. The duration of the contract is from 
17/07/23 to 16/02/24. 
 
 
Thank you for your interest and participation in this tender process. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For any complaints regarding the Secretariat’s tenders please refer to the Complaints sec-
tion on the SPREP website.  
https://www.sprep.org/accountability/complaints 
 


